| K. No.0014-13
® 19833

BE5550S0PJA

model DDL-555 4 sugciasses

EE—AREARE I v

High Speed Single Needle Lockstitch
Industrial Sewing Machine

xﬁmx}x’xﬁﬁgxﬁ‘n'ﬂﬂfgsaﬂa.wnunnunmaxw-ghw';-:h-r—L o

PARTS BOOK

TOKYO JUMI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.







* HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1.

.

As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.

2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers{Ref.No.) shown by the Index.
3. Explanation of codes

1) @ @ mark .............. means this part is changed from the previous parts book.

@ 001....ceceeee weeeneee TEFEr tO “NoOte’” explanation at bottom of page.
2) Codes on the “’E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
@ A.10/74............. Added from October, 1974

@ D.1/75......c0..... Obsoleted from January, 1975
(® When D.{obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A.12/74
@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even absoleted parts(D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

{Example)
R%f" Note Part No. Description E.C. ggg
EiR & & Z.fgﬂf)_% & £ i
1 o B1401-100-000 Needle bar { D.12/74_! N1 st — -~
1-1 = 81401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.12/74 N — 1

® In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the " 5h% {Japanese’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new
part number.

{Example)
' . Amt.
sz, Note Part No. Description EC ng‘
S & B TEER & % B

1 &  B1105200-000 Frame cover 'D.12/74 81105-300-000 -
1
& B1105-300-000 Frame cover E_é.]_2_/_7_4_} T —LHN— 1

4 C.3/75 ....c......... This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the ' &% {Japanese’’ column, so please arder by the correct part number.

(Example)
?\'zf: Note Part No. Description E.C. gg‘;
e & ZTEEA & E #it
1 : 81105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BIT0a-666-000__ 1
t t
Correct No. Wrong No.

5 M.5/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req.” column.

3) Codes on the ‘““Amt. Req.” column
Indicates amount required is 2.
. Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
.. Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as "asm.”” and 2 2 in Japanese, in the “'Description’’ column.

{Example)

I:leof. Note Part No. Description E.C. g::;
EE & F TEER o £ M@

10 81105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm)] ’ TL— s =] 23]

11 81105-900-000 Frame cover Tu—=LbHsi—

12 S$S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b X% 11/64-40 L=2.8

rm‘ho»-%mmthohhhv )1

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART
NUMBER (e.g. B1108-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the
cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.




R=YT v IODRA
i 1, ci— w7y siE. BANE LT, MBS Rs &E 2 6 7% > T a5 1) E 2
; . 2. EzRENZBMRBOGKHEER. E2sS5h TS No(Ref. No.) (23 ET B2 A F w22t ->T, EnHJEA AN EF,
3. IREniies
1) “Eie” Moics
@  TTEReceeeereeeeens MEIDNR—Y Ty ZIZHEBLTSEIEBE A LETRL £ ¥,
@ OO0rrreeneanens NR—TFTo “ER” OMEALPBL TTF A,
2) “HEEAT Mokes
D A. 10/74:ceeene 19743108 £ NiBM X h 1z,
@ D. 1/75 seeeeens 197SE | A X KIS otz
@ D. (HIBK). A.(BM) »GEEEL TH B2,
D. 12/74
A l2.-74)
@ HMRGOEAMITOCTENGS
SOPEEHIE (D) N RFTHLEEXTEE TS, TEER[CL N, WIFNRH»ORBLIBIRL THEEIXT &L,

(1)
f. L. .
EZ' Note Part No. Description E.C. ';f:qt
YRR SR ZTES A 2 & ey
_____ -
1 * B81401-100-000 Needle bar : D.12/74 | )t — -
11 = B1401-100-000-A  Needle bar L A12/74 ] = 1
(IR

® MRBOEREHSHHBENEE
SogEER, RSMGKEOMITBEMIENEA/DIFLVEE»BALTHN ETOT. HLUKFTIEXF &L,

(#1)
Ref. . Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
P34 &h Eii 2 ZTEEA & & 56
1 & B81105-200-000 Frame cover : D.12/741| B81105-300-000 = =
1 1
¥ B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A12/74 ) T — LN s— 1
A C. 3/75 eevnenees 19758 3 B KRB 2 AAHIBAL =B, ELVKBEITES 1,
LOPFTRRKRFMIELVRFLE, MXSGEMCMBCORXAFTHIIRALTHNETTOT,
ELVRBFTHIERT &L,
)
Ref. . Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
JEIR & Eiid ol ] s & i
1 ¥ B81105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 Eos—soo_o&’ 1
t t
IE L &G MB-> T r-S%
@& M. 5/75 ceceeeens 19758 S B & D #@AEEZ 4 - 12,

SOHEHMMEGITLOCKMBIRRLTHN Z T,
3) "HM@R" WMoikks

® 2 e WE. 2@EWOLET,
@D 2.0 oo Ba, 2A—PERBLLEY. (HEEX~PATY)
[©) —_— e ZDN— YTy I SIS NIRRT,

@ (QUIDERIRES HES MR L T 2FHBALROLET,
HESH (X RBMCTX T Tasm," X T 231 rMMRLTHNET,

(m)

':l%f" Note Part No. Description " EC. 'g::;
zhe & Eid XEER & & F=4

10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame coverfasm.] T —nn— 23] 1

1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover T —LiHsi— (1)

12 $5-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b AR 1L, 64-40 L=2.8 {2)

s ceonatrasFh e aas o e as e e Ta e e P e b Rt e s e Hase e eomsomsFimysinsns _ : SR
| BERSEXOBOMEEE !
i:mﬂ—v7vQCﬁﬁénfbéﬁﬁ%&%@ﬁi®§@\%ﬁWE%WMﬁRBTmQMZMmHﬁEKTéf
: L, BhET.HEN - 7y 7OEBES(RIREL. FIAE. No. 0010-01)X (3. BBES +HERTET h (L ;
P EOTT, :
PYRNEABEO—BHAEE L HESHN ETOTITERT AL, :
e : s ; : <




o > w

o

9.

CONTENTS
B X

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

R - 1
MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L e TR EHABRIR L 3
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

T - B S BB, . 5
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

BUBR (1) 7
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

R BR (2) 9
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

B R 1
OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

B R R BB 12
EXCLUSIVE PARTS LIST OF DDL-555 SUBCLASS SEWING MACHINES

DDL-555 #7705 A a—H . . . 13
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASS COMPONENTS

Y705 XERER
L DD L-BE- A .t 13
2 DDL-EEE- W . .o 14
3 DDL-B55-H ... 14
SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

BEAESCEB G . 15

10. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

- 16




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS RSB - S RA1R

@ ;




\_-"l

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

14
15

16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55

56
57

Note
it

*
401
01
*01
*01

*01

01

*01
*01

*01

01

001
001

Note (;E12) ¢01

Part No.
oh &
B1121-552-0A0
SS-7111120-SP
B81179-552-000
TA-1250406-R0O
B1122-552-000
B1118-522-000
B1119-522-000
S$S-7110910-SP
B1113-155-0A0
B1113-155-000
B3148-123-000
B3149-123-A00
SD-0380552-SL
B1117-552-000
TA-0800704-R0
TA-0750704-R0O
B81186-552-000
B1187-552-000
TA-1050504-R0O
B1117-552-000
TA-0800704-R0
TA-0750704-R0O
B1164-012-000
TA-1250705-R0O
B1188-552-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
S$5-6080410-SP
B81128-522-000
S$5-8110510-SP

B1123-552-000-A

§5-7110510-SP
B81126-552-000
§5-5090610-SP
B3114-761-000
NS-6060350-SP
B3111-552-0A0
§5-8090670-SP
B83111-552-B00
B3128-012-000
B3115-552-000
B83126-012-000
B3132-552-000
B83129-012-A00
B83120-125-000
B3*16-125-000
§8-8150710-SP
B3127-127-000
B83118-552-C00
B81109-012-A00
§5-2110920-TP
B1110-012-0A0
B81111-012-000
§§-6060210-SP
81104-122-000
B81105-122-000
B1147-555-000
B1148-555-000
B1189-415-000
TA-2101002-R0
B1166-552-000-A
TA-2351004-R0O
81106-122-000
NS-6150310-SP
B1166-552-000-A
TA-2351004-R0
B1109-555-G00
B81109-555-J00

Description

. Rubber plug
. Rubber plug
. Gasket ...
SIide PIALE oottt es e et enes
. Gasket
. Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5
Needle thread guide pin asm.
Needie thread guide pin
. Tension disc
...... Spring
...... Stud D=3.8 H=5.5
Rubber plug
Rubber plug
Rubber plug
Rubber plug
Rubber plug
Rubber plug
Rubber piug
Rubber plug
Rubber plug
Counterweight screw hole plug
Rubber plug
Arm oil shield asm.
. Oil wick .
. Screw 1/8=44 L 4 0
Three-hole thread eyelet
. Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
Thread take-up tever cover ...
. Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
Frame thread guide (A) ... ......
. Screw 9/64-40 L=35
Frame thread guide (B) ... .ocooivveeieeeee L
Nut 3/32-56 ............
Tension controller asm, ..
Screw 9/64-40 L=55 ... 8
Thread tension post socket R—
TaKe-up SPring .....cceeveei oo e,
Thread tension post ...
Thread tension disc ...
. Presser
Thread tension spring
Thread disc rotation stopper
Thread tension nut
Clamp screw 15/64-28 L=7.0..cccooovverervcverrr
Tension release auxiliary pin ...
Tension release pin
Throat plate (A) ..o
- Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5
Bed stide asm.
. Spring o e
.. . Screw 3/32-56 L 1 9
Bed screw stud (A) ...
Bed screw stud (B) ...
Feed regulator pin
. Spring
Rubber plug
Rubber plug .
Hook shaft rubber plug
Rubber plug
Bed support
. Nut 15/64-28
Rubber plug
Rubber plug
Throat plate (G)
Throat plate (J)

..... When these parts are to be used for subclass machines

of DDL-555, please refer to the exclusive subclass
list of DDL-555. {Page 13)

..... Special order part

MREXBS

-2 .

SRED - Ma=ME

E.C.
TEER & &)

AR (#) ...
ERE A 2

D.10/79 TA-1250406-R0 ...

EIRWE+ SR v o 7
LYY

A.10/79

FEAE
FEPMSIL
SREAMSM <
REEAMSME
TA-0800704-R0 .........
TA-0750704- RO fee
ARZNEFIRF vy T
ETEYIB Y FREw v 7
TA-1050504-R0

D.10/79
D.2/81
A.2/81
D.10/79
D.10/79

¥ VALRE Y T
TA-0800704-R0O

A.10/79
0.10/79

D.2/81 TA-0750704-R0

A.2/81
D.10/79
A10/79

ReEr2 3081k 5 Tk
TA-1250705-R0 ............
PeEEFoNF v -
E &3 hBHR (*B)
EERmpAIR A
E &S AR IRk X 2
EVEREYT
=EVvEHRBrik Ay
R Hrs— .
:Eb/ﬂ/\—lh/? b
T—L%ER (A) e
T—Affcﬁl*l (A) X .
T—4L%ER (B) -
7’—A+¥I*J (B) Ay b,
FWF (3R
#’:!111?%11:;‘*
HWTFEE
FEY

n\ m?ﬁﬂﬂ’ T

.11 A S

AP FMERE L
HBFF oy b
R FREE A

BRYVIR (4A)
BUARH
BUARNRLE A

Ny PFIE (A) e
R 3 LR —

HBVHESHE
EYREHE % L
TA-2101002-R0O ...
BEHRBRF v 7T ..

D.10/79
A.10/79

D.10/79 TA-2351004-R0

A10/79 TH#E 72

~y b TR
~vy bXFIRF Y b

D.10/79 TA-2351004-R0

A.10/79
A.7/75

LETEIBRE v T
$HR (G)

A.8/77

YT ERNGES. 75528
ARG—ERL+$BL T f"é\.‘ (13R~2

SHR (1) s B

tn
(2)
(1
m
(RN
1

_._-_n_.s:_‘]\)_._




2. MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

E8h - 3T - SHERIGR

AN\




2. MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

R‘: Note Part No. Description E.C.
0 an & THEEA
1 B1901-552-0C0 Thread take-up lever asm.
2 CQ-2000000-00 .. . Oilwick ... R T
3 81904-552-0A0 Thread take-up crank shaft stud asm.
4 €Q-2020000-00 .. . Oil wick PO oo e e LR
5 §$5-8151150-SP .. .Screw 15/64-28 L-10.5 ...,
6 ¢01 B1209-552-000 Needle crank ......... T
7 B1905-541-800 Needle shaft bushing
8 B1408-552-000 Needle bar crank rod chisiirs
9 B81903-552-000 Thread take-up crank screw, left
10 B81201-555-000 Main shaft NS,
n B1213-552.0A0 Crank oil adjusting pin asm D.2/80
11 B1213.552-0A0-A Qil adjusting pin asm A.2/80
1.2 RO-0291801-00 Rubber ring ............ A 2/80
12 B1226-552-000 Qil requiating felt
13 B81224-552-000 . . . Screw D.2/80
14 B1405-012-000 Rubber plug ... e
15 B81402-552-000-A Needle bar bushing, upper .. .. ...
16 $S-8150310-SP . . .Screw 15/64-28 L-34 . ..
17 +01 B1401-552-A00 Needle bar (Al ...
18 B1411-552-0A0 Needle bar connection asm SRR
19 $5-G090670-TP . . Clamp screw 9/64:40 L=6.0 .. ...
20 ¢01 B1403-155-000 Needle bar bushing, lower
Pl $5-8150310-5P . . Screw 15/64-28 L-34 0.4/78
22 +01 B1419-155-000 Needle bar thread quide
23 *01 B1418-541-000 Needle bar thread guide D.11/81
+01 B1418-552-A00 Needle bar thread guide A.11/81%
24 +01 MD8-10081400 Needle IDBx1, £14) ..
25 $8-7080510-SP . . .Screw 1/8-44 L=3.4 D.6/80
§5-7080510-TP . . Screw 1/8-44 L=3.4 A.6/80
26 301 B1401-552-B00 Needle bar (B) ..o cenccecccnennenes v
26-1 01 B1418-541-000 Needle bar thread guide A.11/81
27 B1414-232-000 Needie bar guide block D.6/82
B1414.555-000 Needle bar guide block A.6/82
28 B1212-552-A00 Counterweight wearing plate JA)
29 +01 B1206-552-0A0 Counterweight asm, ... .......
30 #01 SS.9661120-CP . . Clamp screw 1/4-40 L-105
31 55-8681950-SP . . Screw (B) 9/32-28 L-19.0 ...
32 $S-7681650-TP .. .Screw(A)93228L 190
a3 RO-0442401-00 ... ... Rubber ring . oo,
z4 $5-8660610-TP . . .Screw 1.4-40 L=6.0
35 €Q-2020000-00 Ol wick e D.7/82
36 B1202-552-800-A Main shaft bushing, front E—
37 5$S-8151150-SP . .Screw 1564-28 L-105 ...
38 81203.227-000 Main shaft bushing, intermedtate D 1179
38-1 81203-227-000-A  Main shaft bushing, intermediate ... . ...o.o... A11/79
39 S$S-7151120-5P .. .Screw 15/64-28 L=110
40 CS-147121A-SH Main shaft thrust coltar asm
41 S§5-8660610-7P . . Screw 1/4.40 L=6.0
42 +01 B1610-555-000 Feed drive eccentric cam D 480
a42-1 B1610-555-000-A Feed drive eccentric cam A 4,80
42.2 RC-1850001-KP Snap ring A 480
43 SS5-6661110-S¢ . . Sciew 1/4-40 L-11.0
a4 81611-161-000 Feed pccentric thrust wisher .
45 S$8-2110930-SP . . Screw 11 6G4-40 L-8.7 ...
46 B1306-155-0C0O Gear & pimion asm,
47 81306-155-080 Gear & punon asm., upper |
48 81305-012-0A0 Guar asm. ... ...
49 B1306-155-0A0 Pmionasm. ... ..
50 B81307-155-080 Gear & prvon asm , e
51 B1307-155-0A0 Gear asm, .
52 B81308-155-0A0 Pimon asm, . ... .
53 §S-8660810-TP ... Screw 1/4.40 L 3.0 .
54 81204-552-800 Main shaft bushing, rear . D.9 80
54-1 D1204-555-008 Main shaft bushing, reor | A 4980
55 S§-8151150.5P . . Screw 15/64-28 L-10.5
56 R0O-2943101-00 . . Rubber ring .. D.9,/80
57 B1208-552-000-A . . . Qil seal ring D 9/80
5741 01208-555-D00 . . Oil seal ring A 9/80
58 B1217-555-000 Hand wheel
59 B81233-012.000 . End screw D 4/79
§§8-7701010-SP . End screw ‘ A 479
60 $S-8151550-SP . Screw 1564:28 L 150
61 81301-552-000 Upright shaft D.d 80
611 B1301-555-000 Upright shaft A8 80
62 81102-552-800 . Bushing, upgre - .
63 S$S-8151150-SP . . Screw 156428 L 105
64 B1302-552-800 . . Bushing, jower
65 CS-0791010-SH Thrust collar asm R T D1 Y
66 §§8-3110520-TP . .. . .. Screw 11 6440 L 45 D173
Note (;zi2) <01 ... Special order part
€01 .., When these parts are to be used for subclass machines of DDL-555,

please refer to the exclusive subclass list of DDL-555. {Page 13}

L - rEg - SHERE

iN o dm
Neo2Fer (H) SRR oees 1
Wero2Fe il
Fber25-26 (M)
RE 2T 0MWBC e
FEr DT M A 3D i
252 SR
Rer=—Fre
itwos3-2009
Rewo300E3y ..
27 BRBEWE > i
252 AR - (M) 1
[P ;
230 RAME I
272 ARARE kA3
SHEL A AL T 2 1
iHEEA 20 1
SHELE A Sk A g s — 1
48 (A) : RPN 1

1
1
1

iriginF (H) 2 AR
itsfar@ A 3o : =R
T A 20

HMT A2 AL — =
itmeEry - 1
B1418-552-A00 fFiesere s SRS i -
itk e 1
it (0B - ¥ =14) 1
55-7080510-TP . -
S IR . 1
it (B) JOOT O 1
ERR1 2 Y X7 S S 1
B1414-555-000 ., i -

FHEOF /AT A e 1
PERRIER (A) ” 1
Ve (4)

............. 1
IO T oA 1
nEEE /2 (B) ; 7
&Mk A2 (A) |
et 0 1
HEo S0k Aty o 1
e dhae o ~
g Az ) 1
LM A BN AR ] 1
Loah s s

B P

B L N
L#szx sz 2y (4
EBER IR B2
- 3R - U5 r N
&Y ;

ETEUR  MEJba
EVELCHLE AR
ENDLRTA ST % 2
EVALRFR PR
AtEE
EAavam (¢
EAYIWE (x) (:F
ENYIE | 2
Faam ()
TAhAvraE
FTAHYIM () (1 : ;
CE SR S a1
LAk s 2 i .

B2 C1 S e 5
LR AT AR 1
kg s 200000 .

B ER S DI O -
I3 CT R IO o G A : s 1
AYV. S 1 1
S5-7701010-5P

N BB Ry 1
INA LWk A . . 3
LY ) -
res & ; 1
IELZL 1
TMA AR 2
IRT A0 1
IWRZFR R4y (3

THMRIRPRTEXTS

Ph o= o e |

“ b3

1

B3 RR
HTISRIL L EANBE HTIIAEEES
—REEPRLTC A (13x—2)




3. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

Féh - 19 T4E - BRES B

wz‘




3. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

WO N L WN =

17-1
18
19
20
21
211
22
2241
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
37-1
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
55-1
56

57
58

Note Part No. Description
Ele & &
B81516-552-000 Lifting lever link
B1517-552-000 c e e SR e
B3431-581-000 ... ... Gasket .......cmmanes S
RE-0600000-KO0 ... ... Snap ring
B1523-226-000 ... ... Snap ring (B) .
B1515-552-000 Liftirglever .......ieeieeeeeeereseeeeean
SD-0630275-SP . . . Hinge screw (A) D=6.35 H=2.7
SD-0630301-SP . . Hinge screw (B) D=6.35 H=3.0
B1520-552-000 Hand lifter lever .......ccocovvvvecerennn.
S§S-7120910-SP .. .Screw 3/16-28 L=9.0 ..coecervirvcrrcre.
81522-552-000 Oil seal
WP-0740516-SP Washer 7.4x11.8x0.5 ...oovvvoeeicvrireennn,
¢01 B1518-552-0A0 Hand lifter cam asm. ........cccovoevnivinecierceererenns
B81518-481-0A0 Hand lifter cam asm.
R0O-0371801-00 O ring
B83412-552-000 Lifting lever connecting rod .......cccceevmnvvennnenn.
B3416-552-000 .o HiNge SCrew ..ot
RE-0500000-K0 . . .SPring .ccveeeeeereieereeece i eenenseeeenmeons
B3414-552-000 Lifting lever link arm
B3414-555-000 Lifting lever link arm
SD-0720331-SP . . . Hinge screw D=7.24 H=3.3
B83417-552-000 . . .Spring
83413-227-000 ... ... SuUSPeNSion SCrew  ........ccveecereieinine
83416-012-000 Swivel
B3416-555-000 Swivel
B3418-552-000 . . .Screw
B3418-555-000 . . .Screw
RE-0500000-KO0 . ... .. Snap ring
B3415-552-000 Connecting rod, vertical
NS-G620310-SP . . Nut 3/16-32 .............
B81509-227-000 Presser spring regulator
NS-2820850-SA .. . Nut 1/2-28
B81511-555-000 .. . Nut
B1510-227-000 Presser Guide Lar .o eveceeeniiieneeeeresee e oo
¢01 B1505-227-C00-A  Presser spring ...eooecevueeiieinesmsseseiencisisinos
B81501-127-000 Presser Bar oeecvecreneeennecnsennesneies S
B1507-552-000 Presser bar guide bracket asm. ..........
$8-7111410-SP .. .Clamp screw 11/64-40 L=14.0 .
B1521-5652-000 Presser bar clamp thread guide ........ .
S$S-6090650-5° . . . Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 ......ccoerureerrccrcennuenn
81502-541-000 Presser bar bushing, 10Wer ............cccveeviviereenns
$S-8150310-SP . . . Screw 15/64-28 L=3.4 ....ccceoervrrrecerereenn
+01 B1524-012-0A0 Hinged presser foot asm.
01 B1524-012-080 Hinged presser foot asm.
S$S-7091110-SP .. . Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 ..ccouererrmrnreverencne
701 B1421-522-000 Needle bar guard
¢01 B1835-012-000 Bobbin case holder positioning finger
SS-6111010-5P . . .Screw 11/64-40 L=9.5
B1837-012-0A0  Bobbin case asm.
¢01 B89117-012-000 BObbIN o
¢01 B1830-127-0A0 Lubricating hook asm. .......cccenecreecreecnesnneene
¢01 SS-6110560-TP . . . Screw .
CS-079106A-SH Thrust collar asm.
SS-8110410-TP .. .Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5...........
01 B1808-552-0A0 Hook driving shaft front screw asm. ...
¢01 B180%8-552-0A0 . . . Oil wick asm.
¢01 B1810-552-000 . . . Oil wick
81801-412-C00 Hook driving shaft
B1802-412-0A0 . . . Bushing, front asm.
S$S-8151150-sp . . .. .. Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 ....
81803-552-000 . . . Bushing, intermediate ........coceerrrencecneen
B81804-552-B00 . . Bushing, rear
B81806-038Q00 . ... .. Oil felt
B1806-555-000 .. .. .. Oil felt
§S-8151550-sP . . . . .. Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0 .............
§S-8151230-8sP . . . ... Screw
CS-0791010-SH Hook driving shaft thrust collar (8) asm. ............
SS-8110520-TP . . .Screw 11/64-40 L=4.5
Note {(;£82) 001 ........ Special order part
*01 ........ When these parts are to be used for subclass machines

of DDL-555, please refer to the exclusive subclass

list of DDL-555. (Page 13)

-6 —

E.C.
EEER

D.11/76

D.11/76

A.11/76

A.11/76

D.4/79
A.4/79

D.4/79
A.4/79
D.4/79
A.4/79

D.4/(79
A.4(79

A.4/76

D.7/75
A.7/75

D.6/80
A.6/80
D.8/79
A.8/79

BlFLETIRY I8k AR

BIEAL -
BT FA L — gk o ] .
WXL e —n
M LrwES

BT HL (38)

TEABTIE A 3 el (

T P 1
TBMASX R4 (B)(3H). 1
THMRS R (B) kA3 2

T FTiE . Y LSRR

Amt,

Req.

g B Wik
1R e - )
SlF LT o8
SIFETIRY O8Ny F

Bl LT o8 AR (B)
3% LR

3l* ErRET 2 (B) |

g

T EAXBL (FR) e creneaie
I EXHLOY T
[l gts -] .
EFETFRISEID
Y EBE AR
EHFET Y 2 T eeeeeeeeeeeevesinene
¥ ESY O
LS IR
EHESY I .
EHF LS OBRANTETE .
PAUR - 8 d
v )EANT
PAUE -2 8% g1 S -
PAUE -3 @ g B - 1
VNI TE AT O] 1
[ U § e s 1

1

1

MR = = | = 2 oma oo

e |

=

EF LSBT S b i
FRis & e
B1511-555-000
Wr@@ms oS s b
MIRAE
BTIE L
I e
mITmmE (4)

S EL IOE P

BIBTAZNLEAFRY
Saifx
BEFx (3)
S@FT.L A A
HEREN -

REPI LA
Tevysy—2 (#8)
e~

HEE AR
TERATZAMREYT (CB) e
TSR IRy EAFY
T#aTE A 3 (BE) o

B1810-552-000 -

1

TH 1
THATA ZI (H) i 1
1

1

1

T A Z N A KD
ToR A 2N
Tk AL
TH#EAA2LT N}

To#EAA 2070t 1

$S5-8151230-SP

HRLEXWE
YTIFRILAEROGE. YTI52F
ARS—BR/LSBLTHEV (13x=2)




XYBE (1)

4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)




4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

Ref.
No.

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50

Note
‘£iC

€01

Part No.

& &
B1623-555-0A0-A
B81623-555-000-A
§S-6121050-SP
§S-6120930-SP
B1634-555-000-A
B1634-555-000-8
R0O-0742401-00
B1620-161-000
B1622-555-000
S§S-8151230-SP
S5S-8150710-SP
B1625-555-000
B1626-555-000
§8-7110720-SP
SS-8110510-SP
B1628-555-000
B1627-555-0A0
S$S-6121210-SP
§5-8150710-SP
SS-7110910-SP
S$S-7620750-SP
TA-1750502-R0
RO-0611801-00
B1621-555-000
B1621-555-000-A
81612-161-000
B1636-581-B00
B1629-555-0A0
S$S-6121210-SP
S$S-8150710-SP
R0O-0691801-00
B1630-555-000
SD-0500401-SP
WZ-0541510-KP
NS-6120310-SP
B1624-555-000
$S-8660970-TP
SS-8660810-TP
WZ-1052010-KP
B1613-555-000
B1633-555-000

Description

Stitch dial asm. ...
Stitch dial asm. ..., PRt
. .Screw 3/16-28 L=-95 .. rexsibinn
. . .Screw
Feed regulating screw
Feed regulating screw
. . Rubber ring
Feed regulator
. . Hinge pin
...... Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0
. . Screw ;

CPIN e

...... Screw (B) 11/64-40 L=5.0 ........
Tension spring suspension stud
Tension spring suspension crank asm. .......
. . . Clamp screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 ...
.. .Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ......cce.......

Screw, 11/64-40 LL=8.5......
End screw 3/16-32 L=6.5 .......ccooeeveevennn..
Rubber plug

Rubber ring, small .......c.cccovoeveeeevvereeseererein

Reverse feed control lever shaft
Reverse feed control lever shaft
Feed rocker shaft connecting rod ..
. . Needie bearing ......cccccovererennnnnenn.,
Control tever crank, rear asm.
. . Clamp screw 3/16-28 L=12.0
. . .Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ...
Rubber ring, large .........cccccevvvrverieennnee
Feed driving rocker arm connecting rod
. . Hinge screw D=5.0 H=4.0 ....................
. .Washer 54x9.0x 0.3 ...
. . Nut 3/16-28 ...
Reverse feed control lever .......cccocooovvvicnenne .
.. .Screw (A) 1/4-40 L=85 ...ccoovunnennn. :
. . Screw {B) 1/4-40 L=8.0 .....coecerverinnnnn.
. . Waved washer 10.5 x 14.5x 0.3
Connecting rod ...
Feed rocker shaft connecting pin i
.. .Screw 11/64-40 L=12.0 ..........coovvvnen. . .

S$S-7111260-SP
B1614-555-000 Feed driving rocker arm .....ccooeeevivieciveeeen
B1617-555-000 Feed driving rocker ......cocoeeeeieiriieiciienenn, .
S§S-8150710-SP . . Screw (A) 15/64-28 L=7.0 .....cccoeoo....
SS-8620610-SP . Screw 3/16-32 L=6.0
B1615-555-000 CHINGE PIN (e,
B1619-555-000 .. HINge StUd
SS-7111120-SP L e e e Screw 11/64-40 L-10.5 .................
B1618-161-000 Feed drwing rocker arm hinge pin...................... i
SS-7151120-SP . . Screw 15/64-28 L=11.0 ...
B1646-555-000 TeNSION SPTiNG ..ocevveceerrercerinrererinrenreennns
B1632-555-000 .. . Suspension bracket  ...vveiciieeesveeiienes
B1636-555-000 Suspension bracket
ss-7111120-sP . . . ... Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5 ....coo.......
B1649-161-000 . . . Adjusting screw
NS6110420-sP . . .. .. Nut 11/64-40 ..o
Note { £12) ¢01 ........ When these parts are to be used for subclass machines

of DDL-555, please refer to the exciusive subclass
list of DDL-555. (Page 13)

#YBEE (1)

E.C.

P, i p
'LIETI' 3 Ga 5

B1623-555-000-A .
B &R
$5-6120930-5P

ER2 01
XUBEL
WA .
E)VEAFH* 00 -7
HYRAHS .

X WAR S L4
55-81580710-5P . .
K AR Sk > -
=EYWREFEa S F
X£)WEm#Ea, FE

D.4/79
A4/79
D4/79
A.4/79
D.6/67
A 6/67

D.12/79
A12/79

EUBEBO Y FECE AR (A)

=ESSBay FeE X% (B)
EIE VRN 1 - R

SR N BIER2ERE ($2)
SR NI EREAE A R
SR N HEDER R L A
HE- DTS T S
L/x—ggio
= )IERL -
L/N—8801) >0 (/M)
ETWETL = s

FKIEZE D) Oy B
AKFEY=Z—PFI~T )7

&) WERE ()

E YRGS A

F ) WEFE A R

Loa—#0Y 7 (X))

HYIEHa K. .

=V@ATmAy FER I
=) W@# Ay FER T,
EVEEOy KERF o b
E)LN— . .
EY L=k AR A
HELn—k AR B L
EYL/A—ER
KK ) TS
AKFERY)a .y P [T O
KFEEN Oy FELEARD e,
EYWH =) o
KUBE Y > T
EVHEBZXY ok AF32 (A
FBVBEBZX ) o D AFY i
BUBBZZ Y o O v e,
EVEHY o IrFXTES L
HVWEE Y 0K T b AFD
HEVWEY >0 i,
EVBEY o o8 AR .
BIBR 1) 2N et

D.2/79
M.2/79

D.8/82
A.8/82

BIER Y /A
SIBRY /XRHUE A D e

D.8/82
D.8/82

HE- DR S [k S
HE:UREES i [ B S o
Y775 RILERBOBE. $72527
RAG—BReSMLT(Fa 0w (13x—2

T I T

Amit.
Req.

N
=

=7
=

- i

- e o |

| =N = =2 - oo o

—_ o a -

I




' & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) EYUBE (2)




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

Ref.
No.

-1

A hwN = o

19
20
21
22
221
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
35-1
36

39
40

Note
Ele
+*01
<01

Note (;£i2) 01 ..... When these parts are to be used for subclass machines
of DDL-555, please refer to the exclusive subclass

Part No.
aA i

B1613-012-A00
B1613-555-J00
S$S-4080620-TP
B1602-155-080
S§S-8620610-TP
B1604-012-000
B1604-012-000-A
RE-0500711-KP
B1603-155-0A0
SS-7111310-TP
CS-0640860-SH
§S-8110510-SP
CQ-3030000-00
B1609-155-000
§S-6080410-SP
B81601-552-000
CQ-3030000-00
CQ-3030000-00
B1604-155-000
S§S-8150710-SP
SS-8150510-TP
S§S-8151550-SP
S§S-8151230-SP
B1704-155-0A0
§S-7111120-SP
CQ-2020000-00
B1635-552-000
BP-4000000-00
S§S-7110540-SP
B81701-555-000
CQ-3030000-00
CS-147121A-SH
S§S-8660610-TP
B1702-155-000
S§S-8150410-SP
SS-8150510-TP
B81608-161-0A0
S§S-6121610-TP
SD-1020701-SP
NS-6680410-SP
B81708-555-0A0
§S-6121610-SP
B1708-555-000-A
SD-1020701-SP
NS-6680410-SP
B1703-155-0A0
§5-6121610-TP
§$5-8150710-SP
S§S-8150510-TP

Screw

Description E.C.

EEEAR

Feed dog (A}

Feed dog (J) A.8/77

.. -Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4 ........ouveemo

Feed bar asm.

. . . Shaftclamp screw 3/16-32 L=6.0 .............

. . . Shaft D.2/80

. . .Shaft A.2/80

. . .Snapring A.2/80

Feed rocker asm.

. . . Clamp screw 11/64-40 L=12.8 ................

Thrust collar asm. D.4/80

. . . Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ..oocormvrcereeern, D.4/80

Oil wick

.« . Holder

...... Screw 1/8-44 L=4.0 ... M.1/81

Feed rocker shaft

. . . Oil wick (A)

. . . Oil wick (B)

Feed racker shaft bushing, front.................c.........

. . .Screw 15/64028 L=7.0 ..cooveverreennnn. D.4/79

. . .Screw A.4/79

Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 D.4/79

. . .Screw A.4/79

Feed rocker shaft crank asm. .......ccoeoveomeuennnn...

. . .Clamp screw 11/64-40 L=10.5 ..ovoen.......

Oil wick

. . . Holder D.4/79

Vinyl tube A.4/79

...... Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 .......e......  D.4/79

Feed driving shaft  ....co.couevuevereeeeeseee

. . . Oil wick (A}

. . . Thrust collar asm. .......ccoverervrvrrevenn..

...... Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0

. . . Bushing, rear

...... Screw 15/64-28 L=4.0 ............. D.4/79

...... Screw A.4/79

Feed rocker shaft crank, rear asm.

. . .Clampscrew 3/16-28 L=15.5

. . Hinge screw D=10.2 H=7.0 ...coooovevrernn.

...... Nut 9/32-28

Feed driving shaft connecting rod asm. ............ D.3/80

. . .Clamp screw 3/16-28 L=15.5 ......c.cocooovn.n. D.3/80

Feed driving shaft connecting rod A.3/80

. . . Hinge screw D=10.2 H=7.0

...... Nut 9/32-28

Feed driving shaft crank, rear asm. ....................

« . .Clamp screw 3/16-28 L=15.5 ..coooveernnn.

Screw, 15/64-28 L=7.0 D.4/79
A.4/79

list of DDL-555. (Page 13)

..... Special order part

- 10 —

—

EYRER (2)
Amt.
Req.
2 F3 e fit
%1 (A) 1
%Y () 1
EIE A KD 2
ENE () 1
® ) B A {1
#) B8 -
) B 1
K EMWE 4 1
KUER () 1
KIVERE A 2D (2)
BYEWMRTZERY (BB) oo -
RGBT R A, -
KB EC 0.3
HUERACHT 1
B ERECRTEA DD 1
TKFE Y ¥4 1
K Y whig (A) 0.3
KFEE Y il (B) . 05
KT AL Z N 2
S$S-8150510-TP -
KIGE VBT 2 vk 1
$5-8151230-SP -
LEFEVBETA 2 Wik 1
ETFZEYZ=R ($8) 1
ETRV B A {1
LETEVAWREC | 0.1
BP-4000000-00 -
K HCER | 0.01
b- U LB DREL T -
ETFE ) 8 1
ETFEY #EC (A) 0.3
BEVERATZ PR (RB) oo 2
BRUMRSI MRy b ARs (4)
EEaEA s 2
S$S-8150510-TP .-
KFEEVEEAZNLF D 1
KFEZUBE (4B) .. 1
KTk Y BESE A (1)
KEEY e R 1
KPEOVREFRSF o b v resees
LETXEVayF ($8) -
ETBEYAY FTEZEARD e, -
LETFEya, ¥ 1
LETFHEIay FERe 1
EFEV Ay F&RCFy b 1
ETEYE ($8) . 1
ETFTRYBE AL (1)
$S-8150510-TP . -
ETEVBEAZLERS 1

YITI5R1L EROBE. 475528
ARR—KREBELT(HE0, (13x=2)

WAlEXHE




I 0. LUBHICATION COMPUONENTS

[
| .
i
(i
1
b
]
i
Ref. Note  Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
No. Req.
ZE & F ZEER & = %@
1 B83536-122-000 Oil return tube holder . . . . . . ... ... .. . BRI . 1
2 S$S-7110710-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7 .. ... ... .. ... . ; P A G = T 1
3 B83526-552-0A0 Oil return tubeasm. . ... ... ..., ... . Rz b GR). L 1
4 B3529-226-000 Oilfeltpresser . . .................. . b i T o i = 1
5 S$S-7110910-SP Screw 11/64-40L=85 .............. D.10/80 SS-7110710-SP . . ., . .. ... ... ... -
S§S-7110710.SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7 . .............. A10/80 T5rve—8x fBFS ... .. 1
6 B83524-552-000 Plunger thrustplate . .. ............. . 7irve—-Bx KA ... ... ... .. 1
7 B81214-038-000 Plungerspring . . ................ .. ZA e L A 1
8 B3534-155-000 Oil return pump plunger . . . . ... ...... . BRRTTS5 e — . 1
9 B83530-555-000 Qilsightwindow . . ... ............ . . BE L 1
10 R0O-1952401-00 Rubberring . .................... QN . 1
1 SQ-1110402-MZ  Connectingscrew . . . . .. ... ......... NAT@ER . 1
12 83513-227-000-A Mainshaftoiltube .. .............. . BT = T (v 1
13 83521-5655-000 Oiltube . . ... ... ... ... ... ... . ... BEBACT 1
14 B82616-372-000 Spring . . ... PR ) e A 1
15 B3514-412-000 Oil adjustingscrew . . . .. ... ....... .. Tanj A4 2 vERAS S L. 1
16 B3501-555-0A0 Lubricating oil pumpasm. . ............ BHEATh (). ... L. 1
17 B83503-555-000 Oil pump installingbase . . ... ......... BaX TR ... L. (1)
18 B3505-555-000 Rubber joint . ... ... .. ... .......... L®REN TREE ... L. (1)
19 B83506-555-000 Rubberjoint . ... ... .............. BEEAATEE ... {1)
20 B83501-555-000 Lubricatingoilpump . . ... ... ... ..... BRI TE . (1)
21 B3507-555-000 Oilpumpimpeller . .. .. ... .......... B I {1)
22 B3508-555-000 Oil pump impellercover . . ... ......... TERR . . ..., (1)
i 23 SM-4031001-SC ScrewM3x0.5L=10 ... .............. Baarr TRIRER .. L
{ 24 WT-0320002-KZ Washer .. ..............0....... B TRATREES . . ... (3)
25 NM-6030000-0E NutM3x0.5 ..................... BaA TRIHRLEF o b (3)
26 83502-555-000 Lubricating oil pumpcover . . ... ........ BEETE .. (3)
27 SE-4301031-SR Screw ... e BEECTEERXY oo {5)
28 B3504-555-000 Filter . .. ... ... . .. AR — e e e (1)
29 §8-6120930-SP Screw3/16-28L=9 ................. D.12/81 SS-6120940-SP. . .. .. ... .oo.... -
§S-6120940-SP Screw3/16-28L=9 ................. A12/81 #aRTEEXS L L. 3
-1 -




— JPE—
» 7. OlL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS RE - eV RSB

Ref. Note Part No. Description - - E.C. Amt.
No. Req.
F=1.5) & ZBER s £ 38 4
1 B8217-552-0C0 Oil reservoirasm. .. ... .............. D.7/82 i@ (RB) ... .. ... -
11 D8217-5655-EDO  Oil reservoirasm. . .. ... ............. A7/82 EE (RB) ... ... . 1
B88217-552-0A0 Oil reservoirasm. . ... ............... D.7/82 B (RBB) . ... ..., -
21 D8217-5655-EBO  Oilreservoirasm. .. ................. A7/82 EE (RB) ... .. ... . (m
3 88227-125-000 Feltcushion ... ................... D.7/82 EmEs v ar .. ... -
4 B88226-125-000 Rubbercushion ... ................. D.7/82 D8227-555-E00. ... .. ... ..o uu... -
D8227-555-E00 Rubbercushion . .. ................. A7/82 EABBERIOAL ... ... (1)
5 88217-552-000 Oilreservoir . ... ... .. ... .......... MIB . (1)
6 88218-552-000 Gasket . ......... ... ... MBS F . (1)
7 S$S-6741010-SP Screw3/8-28L=100 ................. D.7/82 HEERZ 2> ... -
§8-7701010-SP Screw5/16-24 L=10 .. ............... A7/82 BEERZZF2 {2)
8 B88219-125-000 Oildraincapgasket . ... .............. D.7/82 HEARZ &Ny ®r -
RO-0681901-00 Rubberring . . ... ................. AT7/82 OV (2)
= ) 9 B83420-552-0A0 Kneepressrodasm. . ... .............. DA/77 eW¥Lagss B). . ... ... ... ... (1)
91 B3420-552-0A0-A Kneepressrodasm. . .. ............... ANTT YL/ (). .. ...
10 B3420-552-000 Kneepressrod . . ... ................ B L (1)
1 83427-122-000 . . .Bearingbracket .. ............... EYRMIEBRTR ... ... (1)
12 $5-9151540-SR Rotating lever clamp screw 15/64-28 L=15.0 . . . Y ESEEBFE L . (2)
13 NS-6150430-SR .. . .. .. Nut15/64-28 .. ............. . [ 3 ’f@’ﬂﬁ%ﬁ AeFs b, (2)
14 B3426-552-000 Thrustring . ... .. .. ... ... ... ... EYFUEBRASAIEZ, L. L (1)
15 B83425-552-000 .. .Lifting{8B) .................... EYESEER B). . . .. {1)
16 B83424-552-000 ... LiftingdA) L., eHErRER (A). . ... oL (1)
17 S§§-9151220-SR . ., ... Screw 15/64-28 L=120 ......... e ESEEREASS L. (1)
18 SS-8152080-sR . . . . .. Porisioning screw (B) 15/64-28 L=19.5 Y ErEEAEFSS (B) ... ... (1)
19 $S-8153010-sR . . . . .. Positioning screw {(A) 15/64-28 L=30.0 e ESEEANB RS (A) « oo oo (1)
2 NS-6150430-SR . . .. . . Nut15/64-28 . .............. EFLSBRAMARSF o b oo (2)
21 B83429.552-000 . .., ... Spring ... ... ... ... ... DA/77 e LA NF -« oo e e (1)
214 B3429-552-000-A . .. ... Spring ................... ATT et L BB AR - o e v oo e e (1)
22 §S-9182010-SN Clamp screw 9/32-20 L=200 . ........... EH LA ITBRIREE AR « - - - o e (2)
23 B83421-552-0A0 Knee press lifterrodasm. . ... ........... D.12/78 B3421-585-000 . . . -« v v v o u e -
83421-555-000 Knee press lifterrod . . ... ... .......... AN2/78 e HEFRAE L 1
24 88228-125-000 Oil reservoirmagnet . .. ............... HIBEAE - - .. 1
25 83419-552-0A0 Knee lifter platerodasm. . . ... ... ....... BT (RE) . .. ... 1
26 B83419-122-000 Knee lifterplatevod . . ... ............. EHMATE ... L. {1)
26-1 B3430-552-0A0 Kneepressplateasm. ... .............. A/77  eHUIR () - - - o e (1)
27 83431-552-000 Kneepressplatecover .. .............. D.1/77 MR A N~ . -
271 83431-6562-000-A Kneepressplatecover . ............... A/77  eWEARDSN— (1)
28 SM-8061003-SE Stopper screw M6 L=10.0 ... ........... D.1/77 1= T S Ay -
2841 S$5-9661120-CP Screw1/440L=105 ................. A.1/77 EFHBRIEARY oo e (1)
29 B3432-552-000 Knee press platestopper . . . .. .......... D.1/77 EHHUARRA P ysrdm o o o e e et -
30 B3430-552-000 Kneepressplate . ... ................ D1/77 ¢ BT - - v e e e e e e e e —




fi

L4

e EXCLUSIVE PARTS LIST OF DDL- 555 SUBCLASS SEWING MACHINES

DDL-555% 7 25 XA K —HR

PNV NOOAWN=

DDL-555 DDL-555-A DDL-555-W DDL-555-H
For light weight For heavy weight
Description Standard materials For P.P. materials & &
m s BinF P.PH A

Throat plate 81109-012-A00 B1109-012-i00 D1109-155-WQ00 B1109-555-H08B Fg A
Needle thread guide pinasm. | B1113-155-0A0 D1113-126-WA0 | D1113-126-WAQ0 | B1114-012-000 iti8

Frame thread guide (A) 81126-552-000 * * B1126-553-000 ST AZN
Counterweight asm. B81206-552-0A0 * * B1206-553-0A0 SHER
Needle bar crank B1209-552-000 B81209-552-A00 B1209-552-A00 B1209-553-000 R

Needle bar
Needle bar bushing, lower
Needle bar thread guide

B81401-5652-A00
B81403-155-000
B81418-541-000

B1401-552-D00-A
*
B1418-552-800

B B1418-552-800

B1401-562-D00-A
*

B81401-552-i00
B1403-553-000

&t

FERE (28)
T—ALRER (A)
$&E (48)

Needle bar thread guide B1419-155-000 B1419-553-000 B1419-553-000 B81419-553-000 SHBAERA
Presser spring B81505-227-000-A * * B81505-552-000-A | #P T Y7 /N2
Hand lifter cam asm. B1518-481-0A0 | B1518-552-AA0-A | B1518-552-AA0-A * WL ErHha ()
Hinged presser foot asm. B1524-012-0A0 * D1524-126-WAQ | B1511-543-BA0 BHRiFx (38)
-1 Hinged presser foot asm. 81524-012-080 * D1524-126-WB0O B81511-543-B80 B (%)
Feed dog B1613-012-A00 B1613-012-i00 B81613-155-W00 B1613-555-H00 =
Stitch dial asm. B1623-555-0A0-A * * B1623-555-HAQ-A| B2k ()
15 Lubricating hook asm. B1830-127-0A0 * * B1830-555-HA0 | /&% (#8)
16 Bobbin case holder B1835-012-000 * * B1835-555-H00 hEFT
17 Thread tension post socket B3111-552-800 B3111-126-000 B3111-126-000 * *IPFiIsE
18 Thread tension spring B3129-012-A00 B83121-352-000 B3121-352-000 B83114-232-000 FUWF/ A F
19 Take-up spring B83128-012-000 83128-027-000 B3128-027-000 * FBEY N2
20 Bobbin B9117-012-000 B9117-552-A00 B9117-552-A00 * L
21 Needle MOB-1008 1400 MDA-10080900 MDA-100B1100 MDB-10082200 gt
22 Arm oil shield screw $S-6080410-SP * * $S-6080320-SP E R BRI X A
23 Lower shaft front screw asm. | B1808-552-0A0 * * B1808-227-HAQ | TRk X 35 (#5)
24 Feed drive eccentric cam B1610-555-000-A * * B1610-555-H00-A| % J{R.C AL
Note (;EI2) Parts marked with * are same as standard parts * ., BE B FERAT
~ ..... Parts to be removed —— B U ( &
Presser foot asm. of 12-1 is special order parts. 12- 1O BRI (B ¥R ER2TT
DDL-555-A
5
=
13 :ﬁ
8. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASS COMPONENTS Y75 XERBR
1. DDL-555-A (FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS){ %8 )
Ref. note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
No. N Req.
£ & & E§$E [-5:] E4 i
1 81109-012-:100 Throat plate (i) _ﬁﬁﬁ (1) 1
2 81613-012-i00 Feed dog (i) % («2 1
3 B81209-552-A00 Needle bar crank sy 7“/ 4 1
4 B1518-552-AA0  Hand lifter cam asm. D.11/76 | L& Hha () -
4- B1518-552-AA0-A Hand lifter Cam asm. .........ooo.ooooeeeeeeeveemreeeeenrerenn, A11/76 fAx... 1
5 81401-552-D00-A Needle bar (D) BB (D) cisaiiime o soeiitssste asssictaiiinessoessnsssnsone 1
6 B81418-552-800 Needle bar thread guide itk s 1
7 83111-126-000  Thread tension POSt SOCKET .ewweeeeeeeseresssrsssarirennns :‘&!ﬁ_-?—##‘a 1
8 89117-552-A00 Bobbin /:1‘ 4% 1
9 D1113-126-WAQ  Needle thread guide pin 8sM. ....ccoeevverreencrseesennns FREAE (BR) .. 1
10 B81419-553-000 Needle bar thread guide R ERN 1
1 83121-352-000 Thread tension spring HBWEIF /% 1
12 MDA-10080900 Needle {DAx1 #9} &t (DA?( 1$9) 1
13 83128-027-000 Take-up spring FaRY) Nk 1
- 13 - |




> 8. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASS COMPONENTS

(-4

Y775 2ERBES

ODL-555-W

=

mf(g‘
- A .
o LR

DDL-555-H

2. DDL-555-W {FOR P.P.} (P.PR)
?ﬁ:" Note Part No. Description E.C.
xR & & TEEH
1 D1108-155-W00 Throat plate (W)
2 D1613-155-W00 Feed dog (W)
3 B1518-552-AA0 Hand lifter cam asm. D.11/76
3-1 B1518-552-AA0-A Hand lifter cam asm. ..........covevmrvoveereoeeoeosos A.11/76
4 B1401-552-D00-A Needle bar
5 83111-126-000 Thread tension post SOCKet .........ccoeueeeneerennn...
6 B1418-552-B00 Needle bar thread guide
7 83121-352-000 Thread tension spring
8 B89117-552-A00 Bobbin
9 MDA-10081100 Needle (DAx1 =11)
10 B81209-552-A00 Needle bar crank
} 11 B1419-553-000 Needle bar thread guide
12 D1113-126-WA0  Needle thread guide pin asm. ....cccoeeoeesvevrennns
13 D1524-126-WA0 Teflon presser foot asm.
131 +01 D1524-126-WB0 Teflon presser 00T asmM. uc.eeveeeveeeeeereeeean. A.4/76
¢ 14 B3128-027-000 Take-up spring

3. DDL-555-H (FOR HEAVY WEIGHT MATERIALS) (E#%8 )

[ 1 B81109-555-H08
2 B1613-555-H00
3 81209-553-000
4 B81114-012-000
5 B81401-552-i00
6 B1206-553-0A0
7 B81403-553-000
8 83114-232-000
9 §5-6080320-sP
10 B81126-553-000
11 B1808-227-HA0
12 B81419-553-000
13 B1610-555-H00
1341 B1610-555-H00-A
14 B81505-552-000-A
15 B1511-543-BA0
15-1  ¢01 B1511-543-B80
16 B81830-555-HA0
17 B81835-555-H00
| 18 B81623-555-HAQ-A
19 MDB-10082200

Note (;£k2) 201

Special order part

Throat plate (H) ..
Feed dog (H)
Needle bar crank
Needle thread guide pin
Needle bar
Counterweight asm.
Needle bar bushing, lower
Thread tension spring
Arm oil shield screw 1/8-44 L=2.5
Frame thread guide (A)
Hook driving shaft front screw asm.
Needle bar thread guide

Feed drive eccentric cam
Feed drive eccentric cam
Presser spring
Hinged presser foot asm.
Hinged presser foot asm.
Lubricating hook asm.
Bobbin case holder
Stitch dial asm.
Needle DBx1 #22

BIENBR — 14 —

Amt.

%D
=]

R (W)
#H1 (W)
BT LS HL (48)

E1: 0 s 25 T € 1= O
ﬂﬂa

;H&-Hﬁ-"r
BTk
e .,
# DA =11) .,
$HimO 50
SR ER
RERES (H) ..
FyaLiBx (8
FraL@x ($)
YRS

el T T SN [N

§ﬂ¥s'F/ :uu
FWGF
E &R MBAIRAE 4
T—LkEAR (A) ...
TRABTIE X F 2 (38)
SHBR RN
EVRBOH A
EYRLON L
T W@ES /N
BEMT ()
BHifx (3)
2BhE ()
fEHT
BRIR (4)
gt (DBX 1 =22) ...

e T T S Y S G Y

P N T I Y




9. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS - P g o)
i 2 3 \ /
Juel
39
’:&f" N~ote Part No. Description E.C. ‘;2::
ERR s # EEE£R s k1 M
1 B1830-127-TA0  Hook asm. for tricot FYaw FBE (1) 1
2 B1130-541-0A0 Silicon oil lubricating unit case asm. .......c..ceeens IRy~ () 1
3 89135-123-080 Silicon oil lubricating unit oiler asm. 30cc .......... I XLk (38) 1

- 15 -

——




-

U, NUMIENILCAL INUEA U FAN 1O

Part No.
@& &

H

Page ltem Ref.
ME No.

EXCLUSIVE PARTS TIRIER&

B1104-122-000
B81105-122-000
B1106-122-000
81109-012-A00
B81108-012-100
B1109-555-G00
B1109-555-J00
B1109-555-H0B
B1110-012.0A0
B81111-012-000
B1113:1550A0
B1113-155-000
B1114-012-000
B1117-552-:000
B81117-552-000 _
B81118-522-000
B1119-522-000
B1121-552-:0A0
B81122-552-000
B81123-552-000-A
B1126-552-000
B1126-553-000
B1128-522-000
B1130-541-0A0
B1147-555-000
B1148-555-000
B1164-012-000
B1166-552-000-A
B1166-552-000-A
B81179-552-000
B1186-552-000
B1187-552-000
B81188-552-0A0
B1189-415-000
B1201-555-000
B1202-552-B00-A
81203-227-000
B81203-227-000-A
B81204-552-800
B1206-552-0A0
B1206-553-0A0
B81208-552.000-A
B81209-552-A00
B81209-552-A00
B81209-552-000
B81209-553-000
B1212-552-A00
B1213-552-0A0
B1213-552-0A0-A
B1214-038-000
B81217-555-000
B1224-552-000
B1226-552-000
B1233-012000
B1301-552-000
B81301-555-000
B81302-552-B00
B1303552-800
B1305-012-0A0
B1306-155-0A0
B1306-155-080
B1306-155-0C0
B1307-155-0A0
B1307-155-080
B1306-155-0A0
B1401-552-A00
B1401-552-800
B1401-552-D00-A
B1401-552-D00-A
B1401-552- 00
B1402-552-000-A
B1403-553-000
B1405012-000

1

1

1

1

2
2
2
2
3
2
2
4
2
2
2
2
4
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
14
2
5
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
4
4
4
4
4
14
4
13
14
4
14

S DL D DL EDLEDLDAEDIDDERAEDNLDLEDE=DAED

13
14
14
4
14
4

47
48

-1 1

3

3 10

49
50
17
52
55

3

14
15
18
51
10
36
38
381
54
29

3 6
57
1 3
8-2 10
2 6
83 3
28
1M
1141
7

58
13
12
59
61
61
62
64
48
49
47
46
51
50
52
17
26

5

4

5

15
7

14

1
1
1
1
8
1
1
8.
1

1

1

1
3-3
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
8.
1

9

1

1

1

[

1

1

1

1

1

1
2
2
2
2
2
2
8
2
8-

N

RO NN

WO VMWNRNNRNINRNNDRNDNNND RN

W rl -

NN
W

Part No.

d &
B1403-155-000
B1408-552-000
B1411-552-0A0
B81414-232-000
B1414-555-000
B1418-541-000
B1418-541-000
B1418-552-A00
B1418-552-B00
B1418-552-B00
B81419-155-000
B1419-553-000
B1419-553-000
B1419-553-000
B1421-522-000
B1501-127-000
B1502-541-000
B1505-227-000-A
B1505-552-000-A
B1507-552-000
B1509-227-000
B1510-227-000
B1511-543-BA0
B1511-543 BBO
B1511-555-000
B1515-552-000
B1516-552-000
B1517-552-000
B1518-481-0A0

B1518-552-AA0-A
B1518-552AA0-A

B1518-552-AA0
B1518-552-AA0
B1518-552-0A0
B1520-552-000
B1521-552-000
B1522-552.000
B81523-226-000
B81524-012-080
B1524-012-0A0
B1601-552-000
B1602-155-080
B1603-155-0A0
B81604-012-000
B81604-012-000-A
B1604-155-000
B1608-161-0A0
B1609-155-000
B1610-555-H00
B1610-555-H00-A
B1610-555-000
B1610-555-000-A
B1611-161-000
B1612-161-000
B1613-012-A00
B1613-012-i00
B1613-555-J00
B1613-555-H00
B1613-555-000
B1614-555-000
B1615-555-000
B1617-555-000
B1618-161-000
B1619-555-000
B1620-161-000
B1621-555-000-A
B1622-555-000

B1623-555-HA0-A 1

B1623-555-0A0-A
B1623-555-000-A
B1624-555-000
B1625-555-000
B1626-555-000
B1627-555-0A0

Page ltem Ref

_._.
IR O AN D |

PN
H bW

-

PR
(=22 B2 B o) I N N N ) W« R N« I« I < o 2}

22}

13
14

i4q

00 00 00 00 00 00 & 00 00 0O 0 00 0 00 00 QO

AE No.

20
8
18
27
27
23-
26-1
23
6
6
22
10
1
12
39
30
35
29
14
31
26
238
3 15
-315-1
27

WWPOONO©ENNNNNNRD R
WN - N

WWwoww
%)

WWWWwmo W

w

131
41
82 31
-
3

®

&

N

- -
= Wwow

3711

w W
- ) - - W
W==200000dww-

1341

H
N

421

7 bbbbAbq:mqombwwwqaqommmmmmmmuuuumww_3
IR PN
- - H A wWwH WW - [SEE

S~ OO RNREB®BIIL vl N=-0O5

w
o« O

9
13

BB MNODLED
-

Part No.

& &
B1628-555-000
B1629-555-0A0
B1630-555-000
B1632-555-C00
B1633-555-000

B1634-555-000-A

81634-555-000-8
B1635-552-000
B1636-555-000
B1636-581-B00
B1646-555-000
B1649-161-000
B1701-552-000
B1702-155-000
B81702-555-000
B1703-155-0A0
£1704-155-0A0
B1708-555-0A0
B1708-555-000-A
B1801-412-000
B1802-412-0A0
81803-552-000
B1804-552-800
B81306-038-000
B81806-555-000
B1808-227-HAQ
B1808-552-0A0
B1809-552-0A0
B1810-552-000
B1830-127-0A0
B1830-555-HAQ
81830-555-TAO
B81835-012-000
B1835-555-H00
B1837-012-0A0
B1901-552-0C0
B1903-552-000
B1904-552-0A0
B1905-541-B00
B2616-372-000
B3111-126-000
B3111-126-000
B3111-552-800
B3111-552-0A0
83114-232-000
83114-761-000
B3115-552-000
B3116-125:000
83118-552-C00
B3120-125-000
B83121-352-000
B3121-352:000
B3126-012-000
83127-127-000
83128-012:000
B3128-012-000
B3128-027-000
B3129-012-A00
B3132-552-000
B83148-123-000
B83149-123-A00
B3412-552-000
83413-227-000
B3414-552-000
B3414-555-000
B3415-552-000
B83416-012-000
B3416-555-000
B3416-552-000
B3417-552-000
B3418-552-000
B3418-555.000
83419-122-000
B3419-552-0A0

B83420-552-0A0-A

- 16 -

Page Item Ref.

PR

EHEDBOODLDIDODNDIIOOO DN O

— -
NN B W=

H

—_ -

DO DA DOANNNNDEWONNRNEWRNNNDRNN

12
12
12

‘AB
4

4
4
4
4
4

4
5
4
4
4
4
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
3
3
3
3
3
3

2}

8-3
3

3
3
3
3-3
9

3

3
8-
3
2
2
2
2
6
81
2
1
1
3
1
1
-1
-2
-1
-2

8
8
1
1
1
8
8
1
1
1
8
8
1
1
1
1
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
7
7
7

No.

12
22
26
47
35
3
31
22
47
21
46
49
24
29
24
39
19
35
35-1
50
51
53
54
55
55-1
m

40
32
13
14
36
35
10
"
14
20
17
1741
24
21
211
15
19
22
221
26
25
9-1

Part No Page ltem Ret

s & B B8 No
B3420-552-0A0 12 7 9
B83420-552-000 12 7 10
B83421-552-0A0 12 7 23
B83424-552-:000 12 7 16
B3425-552-000 12 7 15
B3426-552-000 12 7 14
B3427-122-000 12 7 1
B3429-552-000-A 12 7 211
B83429-552-000 12 7 21
B83430-552-.0A0 12 7 261
B83430-552-000 12 7 30
B83431-552-000-A 12 7 271
B3431-552-000 12 7 27
B3431-581-000 6 3 3
B3432-552-000 12 7 29
B3501-555-0A0 1 6 16
B3501-555-000 1 6 20
B3502-555-000 11 6 26
B83503-555-000 1 6 17
B3504-555-000 11 6 28
B3505-555-000 11 6 18
B3506-555-000 11 6 19
B3507-555-000 1 6 21
B3508-555-000 i1 6 22
B83513-227-000-A 11 6 12
B83514-412-000 1 6 15
B3521-555-000 11 6 13
B3524-552-000 1 6 6
B3526-552-0A0 11 6 3
B3529-226-000 11 6 4
B83530-555-000 11 6 9
B83534-155-000 1 6 3
B3536-122-000 11 6 1
B83545-122-000 11 6 24
B88217-552-0A0 12 7 2
B88217-552-0C0 12 7 1
B88217-552-000 12 7 5
B88218-552-000 12 7 6
B88219-125-000 12 7 8
B8226-125-000 12 7 4
B8227-125-000 12 7 3
B8228-125-000 12 7 24
89117-012-000 6 3 43
B89117-012-000 13 81 8
B89117-552-A00 14 82 8
B9135-123-080 15 9 3
D1109-155-W00 14 82 1
D1113-126-WA0 13 81 9
D1113-126-WA0 14 82 12
D1204-555-D0B 4 2 54-1
D1208-555-D00 4 2 57-1
D1524-126-WA0 14 8-2 13
D1524-126-WBO0 14 8-213-1
D1613-155-W00 14 82 2
D8217-555-EB0 12 7 241
D8217-555-EDO 12 7 11
D8227-555-E00 12 7 4
OIL TuBE A7
BP-4000000-00 10 5 221
THRUST COLLAR

AZRAPAT-—

CS-0640860-SH 10 5 8
CS-0791010-SH 4 2 65
CS-0791010-SH 6 3 57
CS-079106A-SH 6 3 46
CS-147121A-SH 4 2 40
CS-147121A-SH 10 § 27
OlL WICK :: 10
CQ-2000000-00 2 1 19
CQ-2020000-00 4 2 2
CQ-2020000-00 4 2 4




Part No.
& F

CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
‘CQ-3030000-00
CQ-3030000-00
CQ-3030000-00
CQ-3030000-00
CQ-3030000-00

NEEDLE

MDA-10080900
MDA-10081100
MDB-10081000
MDB- 10082200

NUT
NM-6030000-0E
NS-2820850-SA
NS-6060350-SP
NS-6110420-SP
NS-6120310-SP
NS-6150310-SP
NS-6150430-SR
NS-6150430-SR
NS-6620310-SP
NS-6680330-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP

PIN
PS-0200122-K0
RC-1850001-KP

SNAP RING

RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0600000-K0

RUBBER RING
RO-0291801-00
RO-0371801-00
R0-0442401-00
RO-0611801-00
RO-0681901-00
RO-0691801-00
R0O-0742401-00

Page ltem Ref.

A B8 No
4 2 35
10 5 21
10 5 10
10 6 14
10 5 15
10 S 25
10 5 26
it
13 81 12
14 82 9
4 2 24
14 83 19
+ b
11 6 25
6 3 27
2 1 28
8 4 50
8 4 29
2 1 54
12 7 13
12 7 20
6 3 25
10 5 34
10 5 34
10 5 38
=%
11 6 25
4 2 42-2
EVT
6 3 16
6 3 23
6 3 4
(VAU S 4
4 2 112
6 3 132
4 2 33
8 4 18
12 7 8
8 4 25
8 4 4

Part No.
& &

RO-1952401-00
RO-2943101-00

HINGE SCREW
SD-0380552-SL
SD-0500401-5P
§D-0630275-sP
SD-0630301-SP
§D-0720331-SP
SD-1020710-SP
§D-1020701-SP

Page Item Ref.

W B No.
11 6 10
4 2 56
B
2 1 12
8 4 27
6 3 7
6 3 8
6 3 18
10 65 33
10 5 37

CONNECTING SCREW WL+

SQ-1110402-M2Z

SCREW
SE-4301031-SR
SM-4031001-SC
§§-2110920-TP
§5-2110930-5P
$5-4080620-TP
§§-5090610-SP
§§-6060210-SP
$S5-6080320-5P
$5-6080410-SP
§5-6080410-SP
SS-6090650-SP
$§-6090670-TP
§§-6111010-SP
§8-6110560-TP
$5-6120930-SP
§5-6120930-SP
§8-6120940-sp
§5-6121210-5P
S§-6121210-SP
§5-6121050-SP
§5-6121610-SP
§§5-6121610-SP
§5-6121610-TP
§5-6661110-5P
§$8-6741010-SP
§S-7080510-SP
§5-7080510-TP
§S-7091110-5P
§S-7110510-SP

11 6 n

e
1 6 27
1 6 23
2 1 43
4 2 45
10 5 2
2 1 26
2 1 46
14 83 9
2 1 20
10 5 12
6 3 34
4 2 19
6 3 a
6 3 45
8 4 2
11 6 29
11 6 29
8 4 14
8 4 23
8 4 2
10 5 32
10 5 36
10 5 40
4 2 43
12 7 7
4 2 25
4 2 25
6 3 38
2 1 24

Part No.

s &
S§S5-7110540-SP
S§S-7110710-SP
§S-7110710-SP
§S-7110720-SP
S§S-7110910-SP
SS-7110910-SP
SS-7110910-SP
SS-7111120-SP
S$S-7111120-SP
SS-7111120-SP
S§S-7111120-SP
S$S-7111260-5P
SS-7111310-TP
SS-7111410-SP
§S-7120910-SP
S$S-7151120-SP
SS-7151120-SP
S§S-7620750-SP
SS-7681650-TP
S$S-7701010-SP
S§S-7701010-SP
$5-8090670-SP
SS-8110410-TP
SS-8110510-SP
S$S-8110510-SP
§$S8-8110510-SP
SS-8110520-TP
SS-8110520-TP
5$8-8150310-SP
S$S-8150310-SP
§$S-8150310-SP
S§S-8150410-SP
§S-8150510-TP
S$S-8150510-TP
SS-8150510-TP
§S5-8150710-SP
§S5-8150710-SP
§S-8150710-SP
§S-8150710-SP
S$S:8150710-SP
$5-8150710-SP
$S-8150710-SP
S$S-8150710-SP
$S-8151150-SP
SS-8151150-SP

- 17 -

Page ltem Ref.
B /A8 No.

10
11
n

23

-

py

DEDHDOHOONIOINNDDLONOLNMNNDOOMOOWOON -~ 0NO®

—_- -

H H OO0 W
NNOOEBLEDWQLUOOOOWNNWNODE =S WSSNNRNABLNWWOAODLDLE OB OO
»H
~

Part No.
ah &
SS-8151150-SP
SS-8151150-SP
SS-8151150-SP
SS-8151230-5P
§S-8151230-SP
SS-8151230-SP
SS-8151550-SP
SS-8151550-SP
§5-8151550-SP
§$5-8152080-SR
SS-B153010-SR
S$5-8620610-SP
$5-8620610-TP
$5-8660610-TP
S5-8660610-TP
S5-8660610-TP
55-8660810-TP
S$S-8660810-TP
$S5-8660970-TP
S$5-8681950-SP
§5-9151220-SR
$5-9151540-SR
$5-9182010-SN
S$S-9661120-CP
5S-9661120-CP

RUBBER PLUG
TA-0750704-R0O
TA-0750704-R0
TA-0800704-R0O
TA-0800704-R0
TA-1050504-R0
TA-1250406-R0
TA-1250705-R0
TA-1750502-R0
TA-2101002-R0
TA-2351004-R0O
TA-2351004-R0

WASHER
WP-0740516-SP

WAVED WASHER
WT-0320002-KZ
WZ-0541510-KP
WZ-1052010-KP

Page ltem Ref

o M8 No
4 2 63
4 2 55
6 3 52
6 3 56
8 4 7

10 5 18
4 2 60
10 5 18
10 5 41
12 7 18
12 7 19
8 4 40
10 5 4
4 2 34
4 2 41
10 5 28
4 2 53
8 4 32
8 4 31
4 2 31
12 7 17
12 7 12

12 7 22
4 2. 30

12 7 2841

FI g3
2 1 13
2 1 16
2 1 13
2 1 16
2 1 15
2 1 3
2 1 17
8 4 174
2 1 51
2 1 52
2 1 55

B
6 3 12

EES

1 6 24
8 4 28
8 4 33




P, —

S 94%5°, 00000000
ot e e 080 o000 00 e e e e e e e e e e e T e % %0 e 0 % 0 e P 0 0 0o 0 s 00 0 0 e te 0 % Y0 0 0 0 00 0 00 t0 20 %0 %0 e 00 et 00! 0g0 000 e’

0900000
o o o
02070 0% 0% %

%

x ‘...........'.0.................. .. .................................... .0 .. o

oo et
R

GG ..0' o2
S S 0’0.0.»!.:.. ‘k
O .:.0 éE::. ... (X

000000 0 0. 0o

T AR

.:: &S ..::.:.::::::o’ 5
.o.o’ e .:.. >0
oo 500
:’. : ; '.::‘.:.. %
R oK K XS oS0 sasensoss
:': > o::°. 0o s .'::S° :°.°‘°.
o0 os0g0s0sesele S So
°.:.°:::::’. . s .'..:0: ..:° : ......:::::.::.::::::::0 0000707677 % %0 26 20 %6 76 % % %% 6% % °¢ %2 %2 %2 " :.

poa S A—
TONYO JUNI INDUSTRIAL 0, tn,|  Shsmibiik L sictha\ Al

Address : 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, —
Tokyo 160, Japan . T182
Cable : JUK| TOKYO A M- WRBHAHEAT SN2 1 TEL(480)1111(Kk48)
Telex : 22967, 232-2301
Phone : 03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190

Printed in Japan (T)




